Table-14: Subsidized Fee Structure for Ph.D. Degree Program in Water Resource Management & Related Degree Programs
(Fall 2020 & onward)
(In Pak Rupees)
; Semesters
Sr-No. Title 1 I I v v VI VI VIII

1 Admission Fee 24,000 - - - - - - -
2 Registration Fee 2,400 - - - - - - -
3 Registration Renewal Fee - 2,400 2,640 2,640 2,900 2,900 3,190 3,190
4 Tuition fee 21,600 21,600 23,760 23,760 - - - -
5 Examination Fee 18,000 18,000 19,800 19,800 21,780 21,780 - -
6 Lab. Fee 3,600 3,600 3,960 3,960 - - - -
7 Transcript Fee 1,440 1,440 1,580 1,580 1,740 1,740 - -
8 Research Bench Fee - - - - 6,000 6,000 6,600 6,600
9 Plagiarism Fee - - - - - - - 2,900
10 Documents Verification Fee 2,400 - - - - - - -
11 Security (refundable) 1,200 - - - - - - -

Grand Total 74,640 47,040 51,740 51,740 32,420 32,420 9,790 12,690
1 8th semester onwards, registration fee @ Rs.5,500/- will be charged, however, in case of registration of courses in 3rd year onwards, Tuition Fee @
2 Student having sponsorship from outside the country shall pay US$550/- (per semester) in first four semesters, in addition to normal dues.
3 Self sponsored foreign student shall pay US$550/- (per semester) in first four semesters, in addition to normal dues.
4 Foreign students, students having sponsorship on self-support shall pay US $700/- for evaluation of dissertation.
5 Thesis foreign evaluation charges amounting to Rs.55,000/- will be deposited by the students at the time submission of thesis.
6 University Employee will be given 50% concession in Admission and Tuition fees only while other charges have to be paid in full.
7 University employees children will be given 75% concession in Admission and Tuition fees only while other charges have to be paid in full.
8 No security will be charged from employees/ employee wards.
9 GAP Fee @ Rs.20,000/- per Semester.
10 Re-Totaling fee = Rs.1000/- per paper.
11 Re-examination fee Rs.3,000/- per paper.




